

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 362/2024

SHIVANGI MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY (NTA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130606/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.130607/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-06-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Ms. Maria Nedumpara, Adv.
Ms. Hemali Kurne, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Amin, Adv.
Mr. Shameem Fayiz, Adv.
Mr. Bhupinder Singh Munday, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv./AOR
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 335/2024 titled "*Vanshika Yadav vs. Union of India & Ors.*".

Notice is accepted by Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, learned counsel, who is present on advance notice for respondent No. 1 - National

Testing Agency (NTA). Hence, notice need not be issued to the said respondent.

Notice to the unrepresented respondents may be issued.

In the meantime, respondents may file their response/reply.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)