

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).335/2024

VANSHIKA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO.134302/2024 IN W.P.(C)NO.377/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

W.P.(C) No.377/2024 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 134302/2024)

Date : 21-06-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Dr. Navya Jannu, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 134302/2024 in W.P.(C) No.377/2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-NTA prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file the response to the application.
2. List on 08.07.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR